tools, equipment and livestock, including poultry, of a 7 

person engaged in farming, not exceeding three thousand dollars ($3,000) in value; 8 

one (1) motor vehicle and its necessary accessories, including one (1) spare tire, not 9 

exceeding in the aggregate two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in value; 10 

professionally prescribed health aids for the debtor, or a dependent of the debtor; 11 

and funds deposited in a health savings account as described in Section 223 of 12 

the Internal Revenue Code of 1986. 13 

(2) Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section and KRS 427.050, the 14